
2022 Visiting Underrepresented in 
Medicine Student Elective Program

Consider an Elective at SCM
This program is designed to expose URiM students 
from across the country to the outstanding residency 
training programs offered at the OU-TU School of 
Community Medicine (SCM) in Tulsa, Oklahoma. 
During the 4-week elective students will connect 
and form relationships with current SCM faculty, 
staff and residents while obtaining hands-on clinical 
experience in their specialty of interest. Students 
will also spend time in the city of Tulsa, discover its 
strengths and opportunities, while learning about 
the SCM’s unique mission to address the social and 
structural determinants of health outcomes within 
Tulsa in collaboration with our community.

Program Details
	 • SCM accepts applications through the VSAS (Visiting 	
		  Student Application Service) for full-time MS4, attending 	
		  an LCME-accredited medical school or COCA-accredited 	
		  osteopathic medical school seeking to take an SCM 	
		  4-week elective for credit. Rotation dates are established 	
		  by SCM and noted on the VSAS SCM information 		
		  page. Additional information can be found here. All 		
		  program rotations are subject to availability.

	 • Accepted students must be in good standing at their 	
		  home institutions, and be a member of a group that is 	
		  recognized as racially/ethnically URiM by SCM:
			   - Black/African-American, Hispanic/Latino, or  
				    Native/Indigenous (American Indian, Native 	  
				    Hawaiian, Alaskan Native, mainland Puerto Rican)

	 • Accepted students will receive a $1,500 stipend to 		
		  cover cost of living expenses and may be eligible for 	
		  an additional stipend if traveling from outside of Tulsa.

To apply, complete the VSAS and contact one of the below to request the SCM Visiting URiM Student Elective Application.
EM: Jamie-Lawley@ouhsc.edu | FM: Rita-Hains@ouhsc.edu  |  IM: Ginger-Wilson@ouhsc.edu |  OB: Cathy-Lehr@ouhsc.edu

Peds: Steven-Staroscik@ouhsc.edu  |  Psych: Jennifer-Austin@ouhsc.edu  | Surgery: Kristin-Bailes@ouhsc.edu

https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://students-residents.aamc.org/students/students__;!!LFvPvQ!v5f0-oJgdfKAE-VE741-lelOko5F_2LKBGMOPxyb959_U_IcrfU4lUVzHhcK40sxd1ib$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://students-residents.aamc.org/students/students__;!!LFvPvQ!v5f0-oJgdfKAE-VE741-lelOko5F_2LKBGMOPxyb959_U_IcrfU4lUVzHhcK40sxd1ib$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https://www.ou.edu/tulsa/community_medicine/currrent-students/student-services/visitingstudent/URIM__;!!LFvPvQ!v5f0-oJgdfKAE-VE741-lelOko5F_2LKBGMOPxyb959_U_IcrfU4lUVzHhcK441YXUH-$
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